
Schedule of Dates* 

 

September 2017 

September 21(Thursday)   Pre-Hearing Conference 

September 25 (Monday)    Requests for Information filed (RFIs) 

 

October 2017 

October 6 (Friday)     RFIs from Consumer Advocate 

October 20 (Friday)    Responses to RFIs filed ** 

Check date with Grant Thornton  Board’s Financial Consultant Report filed 

 

November 2017 

November 1 (Wednesday)   2nd Round of RFIs filed 

November 8 (Wednesday)   Motions Day (if required) 

November 22(Wednesday)   Response to 2nd round of RFIs filed 

November 29 (Wednesday)   Experts’ Reports and Pre-Filed Evidence 

     

 

 

December 2017 

December 6 (Wednesday)   RFIs on Expert Reports filed  

December 13(Wednesday)   Responses to RFIs on Experts’ Reports filed 

December 20 (Wednesday) Reply evidence from Hydro 

 

 

January 2018 

January 5 (Friday) Filing of issues for settlement discussions 

January 10 (Wednesday) Negotiation Period commences 

January 19 (Friday) Filing of settlement agreement, issues lists and 

witness lists, and proposed order of witnesses 

 Motions Day (if required) 

January 26 (Friday) Final deadline for filing any outstanding 

information 

January 30 (Tuesday) Public Hearing begins 

 

 

 

*August 19 (Saturday) Notice published 

** Hydro may require addition time to respond to RFIs filed by the CA on October 6 

  August 25 (Friday) Additional rate impact info to be filed by Hydro 

  September 12 (Tuesday) Intervenor Submissions 

  10:00 a.m. September 12 (Tuesday) Counsel Meeting 


